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Question No: 321
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Hansard Ref: Written, 31/03/2017

Topic: NBN electorate briefs – intervals of updates
Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:
1. Are NBN electorate briefs created or updated only at the request of the Minister and his

office?

(a) If no, in what circumstances are they created or updated?

2. Do periodic batch updates occur at intervals? If yes, what is the interval?

Answer:
1. No.

(a) See the response to part 2 of Question on Notice 316 on ‘NBN electorate briefs –
General’.

2. See the response to Question on Notice 300 on ‘Requested electorate briefs updates –
Minister’ and Question on Notice 318 on ‘NBN electorate briefs – batch updates’.

